

Misc . Execution 81 of 2021

Order dated- 30.11.2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties have filed haziras.

Petitioner has filed arrear maintenance petition for the period of January 2023 to October 2023. Let the same be kept with the record.

Payment made of Rs. 8,000/-. Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Total claim till October,2023 is Rs. 3,68,000/- out which Rs. 2,34,000 is paid and total due as on October 2023 is Rs. 1,34,000/- which has to be paid in ten equal installments i.e Rs. 13,400/- in each installment in each consecutive months, starting from the month of December,2023

Fix 20.12.2023 for payment of Rs. 13,400/-.

D/C by me

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah(JO Code WB01187)*